07-24-1998

FURM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

'ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100773736		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NanoFilm Corporation	Name: nanoFILM, Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10111 Sweet Valley Drive	
© Corporation-State Ohio Other	City: Valley View State: Ohio ZIP: 44125	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xi No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association	
D A	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment x☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State_ Company Other Limited Liability Company	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: June 30, 1995	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,773,330 May 25, 1993 2,092,377 September 2, 1997	
 	2,092,3// September 2, 199/	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 30 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jacqueline M. O'Brien		
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
North Point	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if	
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	under or overpayment	
Street Audiess: 301 havestide wende	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114	10-1202	
City; CICVCIAIA State, OHIO ZIF, 4411	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
CO11330 434MDMLT 44444443 1113304	E THIS SPACE	
FC:481 46:00 DP C:482 Statement and signature.25.00 DP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jacqueline M. O'Brien Name of Person Signing	Signature July 15, 1998	
Name of Person Signing V Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Trademark

Registration No. Mark

Date of Registration

1,773,330

RELISSE

May 25, 1993

2,092,377

CRYSTALON

September 2, 1997



Form MER (July 1994)

I.

Approved	
Date	
Fœ	

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	
	nanoFILM, Ltd.	
(if the survi	ving entity is an Ohio limited partnership or qualified foreign limited partnership, in registration number must be provided)	
В.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:	
	only if the name of surviving only is changing through the merger)	
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)	
[]	Domestic (Ohio) corporation	
1 1	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.	
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio	
х қ х қ х	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company	
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	
[]	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number	

	[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio, under registration number			
	[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) lim state/country ofOhio.			
II.	Mergi	ing Entities			
	ntity, o	ame, type of entity, and s ther than the survivor, wh a separate sheet listing the merging state	ich is a party to the mer	ger are as follows	S: (If insufficient space to cover
Name		State/ Co	untry of Organization	Type of Entity	
Nan	oFilm	Corporation	Ohio	corporation	1
III.	Merg	er Agreement on File			
obtain		name and mailing address of the agreement of mer			eligible persons may
	Name	e	Address		
Sco	ott E.	Rickert	10111 Sweet Vall	ley Drive	
			(street and number) Valley View, OH	44125-4250	
IV.	Effec	ctive Date of Merger	(city, village or townsh	ip) (state)	(zip code)
	This	merger is to be effective:			
	On _		(if a date is specified,	the date must be	a date on or after th
date (specij	of filing fied, the	g; the effective date of the educate af the	merger cannot be earlie effective date of the mer	r than the date of ger).	filing; if no date is

V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

VI. Statutory Agent

Name

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Address

A.G.C. Co.	1900 East Ninth Street, Suite 3200
(complete street address) Cleveland, OH 44114	
	(city will not an extraordic) (city and a)

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent	

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

nanoFILM, Ltd.	NanoFilm Corporation
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By: Sixo ERukus	By: Scoro E Pertus
its: Scott E. Rickert, President	lu: Scott E. Rickert, President
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
Ву:	By:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
Ву:	By:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
Ву:	By:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:

(Please note that the chairman of the board, the president, vice president, secretary or an assestant secretary must sign on behalf of each constituent corporation, and at least one general partner must sign on behalf of each constituent limited partnership; If insufficient space for signature, a separate about the attached commining such signature)

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the attached Certificate of Merger of NanoFilm Corporation into nanoFILM, Ltd., an Ohio Limited Liability Company, is a true and exact copy of the original.

STATE OF OHIO) ss COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

Jacqueline M. O'Brien - Notary Public

Date: ___

My Commission Expires:

JACQUELINE M O'BRIEN

Notary Public, State of Ohlo, Cuy. Cty.

My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 1999

CLLIT01: 290347_1.WPD Printed: 07/15/98 12:34PM

RECORDED: 07/15/1998